

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165. Metro Square 7th & Robert Straets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

March 19, 1976

Mr. Gary Erickson City Clerk-Treasurer City Hall Spring Valley, Minnesota 55975

> Re: Docket Number A-2882 Ordinance Number #127 Spring Valley Annexation

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.:

According to law, this annexation if final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Board.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

alua y Plece 0 10 Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL/eas

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney LMunicipality

\* 29353

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF FILLMORE

VERIFICATION

Gary Erickson, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says: That he is the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Spring Valley, Fillmore County, Minnesota;

That the attached copy of Ordinance No. 127 is a true and exact copy of the original of Ordinance No. 127 passed by the City Council of the City of Spring Valley on February 17th, 1976.

Further Affiant saith naught.

) ) SS.

•**)**• •

Dated at Spring Valley, Minnesota on the 17th day of February, 1976.

ang findom GARY ERICKSON

(SEAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before this 17th day of February, 1976. 'nе́

DAWRENCE E. MAUS, Notary Public Fillmore County, Minnesota My commission expires Oct. 5th, 1982.



#29353

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 2 4 1976 Autochem Access Secretary of State

## CITY OF SPRING VALLEY ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF SPRING VALLEY, MINNESOTA.

## ORDINANCE NO. 127

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF SPRING VALLEY, MINNESOTA.

The City Council of the City of Spring Valley dows hereby ordain as follows:

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Spring Valley dated December 2nd, 1975, provided for notice to be given to the Township Board for the Township of Spring Valley, of the intent on the part of the City of Spring Valley to annex to the incorporated area and territory of the City of Spring Valley a parcel of real estate, hereinafter described, all pursuant to the provisions of the Laws of the State of Minnesota, 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12; it is hereby determined that the annexation of the following described property located in the County of Fillmore, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

> The Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 28, Township 103 North Range 13 West, consisting of 10 acres be the same more or less;

is and will be for the best interest of the City of Spring Valley and will be and is in the best interest of the territory affected by said annexation, and it is heroby declared that such land be annexed to the City of Spring Valley, Minnesota.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the passage and publication as provided by law.

Passed by the City Council for Spring Valley this 17th day of February, 1976.

<u>c/marold C. Smith</u> Marold C. Smith, Mayor

AFTEST:

<u>B/GARY ERICKSON</u> GARY ERICKSON, CLERK

(Seal)

#29353

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEMANTIMENT SO CLATE MAR 24 1975 Augustan Area Scattery of Sess

